analyses using different methods or
variations in reversed-phase selectivity.
Finding a reversed-phase method with
selectivity to reveal an impurity is prefera-
ble and simplifies later routine analyses.
Vydac's three new SelectaPore ad-
sorbents offer a range of reversed-phase
selectivities. All three are C18 reversed-

SelectaPore SelectaPore Column Evaluated
for Cat's Claw Analysis
Ordering Information
Other analytical and preparative column and particle
sizes available on request.
Cat.No. Description
SelectaPore 90M
(90Å, monomeric C18):
201SP54 Column, 4.6mm ID x 250mm L
201SP5415 Column, 4.6mm ID x 150mm L
201SP52 Column, 2.1mm ID x 250mm L
201SP5215 Column, 2.1mm ID x 150mm L
SelectaPore 300P
(300Å, polymeric C18):
218WP54 Column, 4.6mm ID x 250mm L
218WP5415 Column, 4.6mm ID x 150mm L